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5/8/25, 12:43 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 61182701
Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@* Report Date: May 3, 2023 | 147 pm. DT
ROorore FCatus: Conriprieis

2011 DODGE RAM 1500

Pickup | B Cylinders | Gas
TD7RVIGP2BS641732

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 203,699 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 8 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal}

No U.S. History Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Imporf: Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (httpsi/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
" available to CARFAX Canada as of May 03, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data recerds from thousands of scurces across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

1D7RVIGP2B5641732
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§/6/25, 12:43 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage
{ ~
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMGCUNT
@ 2015 May 9 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $13,306.10
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER $12,722.80
Other Damage Records
H -
: i RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2023 bec 24 British Columbia, Canada
L Glass Record $749.31

Registration

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOQURCE DETAILS

20117 May 26 Service Fadility Vehicle serviced
Parksvllle, British Columbia, Canada

2011 Jun 24 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
‘ Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

2011 Sep 30 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

2012 fun 11 12,413 KM Woodgrave Chrysler Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Fluids checked
= Oiland filter changed

2014 May 20 48,844 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

o D7RV1GP2BS641732
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5/5/25, 12:43 PM

CARFAX Canrada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS
2021 Mar 20 155,999 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Terrace, British Columbiz, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
»  Oil and filter changed
2023 Apr3 191,563 KM Kal Tire 076 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Cofumbia, Canada Alignment checked
2023 Dec 21 203,699 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Terrace, British Calumbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Cil and fiiter changed

L.
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Recall #: T79 | BRAKE TRANSMISSION SHIFT INTERLOCK Recall Date: 2018 jan 04

Recall Description

The Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSD) locking pin may become stuck in the open position. A BTSI ocking pin stuck in the open position

may aflow the transmission te be shifted out of PARK and to or from any gear position without depression of the brake pedal and/or without
the key in the ignition, if a key is applicable.

Remedy

For 2013-2017 model year; Inspect the Brake Transmission Shift Interiock {BTSD) operation and replace if necessary. The Body Control Module
(BCM) software will also be updated. For 2009-2012 model year; replace the BTSL, BCM software update not applicable,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website. {https:/fwww.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search. hirni)

- Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

20711 May 26 Service Facility
Parksville, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2011 Jun 24 Service Facility

Parksville, British Colurnbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2011 5ep 7 1,202 KM Independent Source
Parksville, British Columbia,

Canada

Odometer reading

https:!!vhr.carfax.cal’?id=OOgePk4m4eSjJRpSQYYZuOLXtIMoEnfg

1D7RVI GP2BSG41732
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5/8/25, 12:43 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 5ep 10 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewnd
Britistr Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2011 Sep 30 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Jur 11 12,413 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dapt. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 May 20 48,844 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Sep 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada
2015 May 9 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2015 May ¢ Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columnbia, Canada LEFT FRONT CORNER
2015 Dec 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Mar 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 18 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Jan 4 DODGE Recalf Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall #7779
2018}jun 24 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Jun 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
8British Columbia, Canada
™~
iy
2021 Mar 20 155,999 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced pary
fXe]
Terrace, British Columbia, a
Canada a
[
2
2021 Jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed &
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray .
https:/!vhr.carfax.caf?id=OOQePk4m4eB§JRpSQYYZuOLXﬂMoEnfg 4/5
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5/5/25, 12:43 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 fun 22 Mator Vebicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration lectiad or Ranmund
British Cofumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Apr3 191,563 KM Kal Tire 076 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Dec 21 203,699 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Terrace, British Columbta,
Canada
2023 Dec 24 Insurance Records Glass Record $749.31
British Columbia, Canada
2024 jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1CBC bisclhimer
The informatlon supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's clalms history, Vehicle status shows whether a vehide is qualified to b licensed and is used 1o trock:
. vehicies sold Dy insurance companies as salvage
salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspected, and relicensed
wrecked vahicles that have been decommissioned and can only be reseld for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for 3 number of reasons, indluding a written-off vehide that hasn't been reported 1o the B.L. vehicle registry or avehicle with majur damage that was repaired by Its owner. The vehicke
<laims history Is a report ofvehicle darmage and includes repalrs paid by 1CBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for varlous reasons, including the owner dig not roake a clafm to ICBC or ICAC has denled the dlairn, In
addition, the estimate Information muy not necessarlly reflect the actual coss of repalrs, Hstthe area of the vehigle that sustalned the greatest force of impact, orindicate the prirmary area of damage.

Consurmers are encouraged 1o read ICBCs fuill statement of Jenitations at hpappsichc.comiragistrationivehr/Limitation.himi,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be Inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more cemglete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ badge that IS based on the registration informatlon reported to CARFAX Canada, The badge Is available for personal and commerclal vehicles that have anly been reglsterad In the provinces of British Columbia,
Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Ontarie, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, or PEL

This vehidle history repert is compiled from multiple data sources. ) s nat always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or s source data providers o gbtain complete information on any one vehicle, For exampie, there may be ather titie, brands,
regisiralions, declarations, accident, information, service records, recall infurmalion, odemeter reacings or other Infarmation where discrepancles that apply to this vehide are not reflected in this reporl. CARFAX Canada and is source data
providers regetve data and Information from external sources believed to be reliable, but ne respansiitity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its sourre data providers o its agents for any errors, Inatcuracies or omissions, The reports are provided
strictdy on an as-is where-is basks, and CARFAX Canada and 1ts source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or impiled, including any warranges of timel accuracy, mer A quality or fitness for g
particular plirpose regarding this report or its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shal be liable for any losses, exp ord in £ with any report or any information contained within a report,
inchyding the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure te pravide a report or any information. Gther information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle bistory report, Including problems, may not have been reparted to CARFAX,
Canada, Uise this report as one important tool, along with a vehlcle Inspection and test drive, to mrake a better declslon about yabr next used car, By oblaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and condidons In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End Uiser Licence Agreements as each may be amended from tme to time by CARFAX Canada.

hteps:/fwmew. carfax.carabout-carfax/privacy-d gjad s s £

€ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂ

1D7RVIGP2BS641732

https:/fvhr.carfax.cal?id=00gePk4rndesiJ RoSQYYZuOLXMoEnfg 5/5




